

How to pay your tuition fees information for international students

The tuition fee for your course can be found in the International Fees list for one year. You must pay at least 50% of the course fee as a deposit to confirm your place. You must pay the balance before we issue the CAS (Confirmation of Acceptance of Studies) which you will require to apply for your visa. All payments should be made to **Bath College**.

Please make sure that you provide the following information to Bath College when you pay:

- your full name
- your student reference number (this is on your offer letter)
- the course title

Please note that you are responsible for paying any bank charges incurred in making payments to the College.

You can pay by any of the following methods:

By Visa/MasterCard (not American Express or Electron)

Please call our Finance Office on **+44 (0)1225 328776** and remember to give your name, your reference number and the course title.

By bank transfer

All payments by bank transfer <u>must</u> have your full name included on it. Please note that you are responsible for paying any bank charges incurred in making payments to the college. Payments should be made to **Bath College**:

Address:Barclays Bank plc.Account number:809062124-5 Southgate StreetBank Sort code:20-47-06

Bath IBAN number: GB45 BARC 204706 80906212

BA1 1AQ **Swift ID**: BARC GB22

UK

Refunds – visa refusal

If you are unable to take up your place because your visa application has been refused (except for reasons within your control, e.g. failing to provide the required documents), the College may refund all or part of your fees, less a deduction of £200 for administrative charges. If you are unable to take up your place for other reasons outside your control (for example serious illness or accident), the College may refund all or part of your fees, less a deduction of £200 for administrative charges. The deposit is not refundable for any other reason. You have the right to cancel your place on the course within 14 days of paying the deposit of tuition fees. You will receive a refund, less a deduction of £200 for administrative charges. The College will confirm your cancellation in writing. (See full Terms & Conditions on the Bath College website.) In order to process a refund, the College requires evidence of the reasons for your request, (eg a copy of the letter from the High Commission or embassy, or doctor's certificate.



Tuition fees for international students 2022-23

Level 3 Academic/Vocational courses eg National Diplomas National Awards and National Vocational Qualifications	£ 7,760 per year
Level 4/5: HNC and HND HNC/D Full-time courses	£ 8,640 per year
Level 5 Foundation Degree (FdSc) in Applied Computing	£ 14,770 per year
Level 5 Foundation Degree (FdSc) in Sport & Exercise Science	£ 14,770 per year
Level 6 BSc (Honours) Applied Computing with University of Bath	£ 14,770 per year
Foundation Courses Foundation Diploma Art & Design for International Students	£ 8,640 per year
University of Bath International Foundation Year	£ 17,000 per year
Part-time courses Hourly Rate	£ 25 per hour
Bespoke Programmes	Prices on request



Bath College, Avon Street, Bath BA1 1UP (United Kingdom)
Tel: (+44) 1225 328684. Fax: (+44) 1225 444213
E-mail: intstudent@bathcollege.ac.uk
Website: www.bathcollege.ac.uk





